Hedging gains and losses reclassified to inventory – – – (1.8) – – (1.8)

Total hedging gains and losses reclassified to inventory – – – (1.8) – – (1.8)

Transactions with owners, recorded directly in equity

Equity dividends paid – – – – – (48.5) (48.5)

Share-based payment charge  – – – – – 4.9 4.9

Deferred tax movement on IFRS2 reserve – – – – – (0.3) (0.3)

Purchase of own shares – – – – – (12.3) (12.3)

Total contributions by and distributions to owners – – – – – (56.2) (56.2)

Balance at 31 March 2022 5.0 (372.0) 113.3 3.4 (0.0) 1,300.0 1,049.7

1 See note 1.1 for an explanation of the prior year restatement.

Consolidated statement of changes in equity as at 25 March 2021 (restated)1

Share capital

£m

Consolidation
reserve

£m

Merger
reserve

£m

Cash flow
hedging reserve

£m

Translation
reserve

£m

Retained
earnings

£m
Total equity

£m

Balance at 26 March 2020 (as previously reported) 5.0 (372.0) 113.3 (2.8) (0.1) 1,187.6 931.0

Impact of change in accounting policy – – – – – (8.6) (8.6)

Restated balance at 26 March 20201 5.0 (372.0) 113.3 (2.8) (0.1) 1,179.0 922.4

Total comprehensive income for the period

Profit for the period (restated) – – – – – 90.4 90.4

Other comprehensive income (note 22) – – – 4.7 0.1 – 4.8

Total comprehensive income for the period – – – 4.7 0.1 90.4 95.2

Hedging gains and losses reclassified to inventory – – – (3.4) – – (3.4)

Total hedging gains and losses reclassified to inventory – – – (3.4) – – (3.4)

Transactions with owners, recorded directly in equity

Equity dividends paid – – – – – (37.1) (37.1)

Share-based payment charge  – – – – – 4.7 4.7

Deferred tax movement on IFRS2 reserve – – – – – 3.4 3.4

Purchase of own shares – – – – – (8.7) (8.7)

Total contributions by and distributions to owners – – – – – (37.7) (37.7)

Restated balance at 25 March 20211 5.0 (372.0) 113.3 (1.5) (0.0) 1,231.7 976.5

1 See note 1.1 for an explanation of the prior year restatement.

   21

Consolidated statement of cash flows

53 week period
ended

31 March 2022
£m

52 week period
ended

25 March 2021
(restated)1

£m

Cash flows from operating activities

Profit for the period 124.5 90.4

Adjustments for:

Depreciation and amortisation 103.9 105.4

Profit on disposal of subsidiaries (19.2) (30.2)

Financial income (0.2) (0.3)

Financial expense 14.6 18.7

Share-based payment charges 4.9 4.7

[…]

distinct from access to the cloud software can only be capitalised to the extent it gives rise to an asset for a SaaS customer, i.e., they have the power to obtain the
future economic benefits and can restrict others’ access to those benefits, otherwise such expenditure should be expensed. Following the interpretation being
published, the Group has reviewed and revised its accounting policy in relation to IAS38 Intangible Assets, which includes accounting for computer software. This
has resulted in reclassifying £15.4m of expenditure that was previously capitalised as an intangible asset and expensing this to the income statement as administrative
expenses. Consequently, £5.3m of amortisation charged in the period ended 25 March 2021 relating to expenditure previously capitalised has been reversed. The
impact on profit before tax for the 52-week period ended 25 March 2021 is a reduction in PBT of £10.1m. The impact on the 53 week period ended 31 March 2022
profit before tax as a result of the change in accounting policy is a reduction in profit before tax of £14.6m. Comparatives have been restated as relevant, with the
detailed impact of the restatement set out below.

2021 (previously reported)

£m
 Restatement

£m
2021 Restated

£m
Consolidated income statement impact
Administrative expenses  (133.8) (10.1) (143.9)
Profit before tax  116.4 (10.1) 106.3
Tax charge  (17.4) 1.5 (15.9)
Profit for the period  99.0 (8.6) 90.4

Basic earnings per share  19.8p (1.7p) 18.1p
Diluted earnings per share  19.4p (1.7p) 17.7p

Consolidated statement of financial position impact
Intangible assets   1,000.2 (20.7) 979.5
Deferred tax asset
Corporation tax receivable
Total assets
Corporation tax payable
Total liabilities

 2.9
–

1,724.0
(1.5)

(730.3)

0.9
1.1

(18.7)
1.5
1.5

3.8
1.1

1,705.3
–

(728.8)
Net assets  993.7 (17.2) 976.5

Retained earnings  1,248.9 (17.2) 1,231.7
Total equity  993.7 (17.2) 976.5

Consolidated statement of cash flows

Profit for the period  99.0 (8.6) 90.4
Depreciation and amortisation  110.8  (5.4)   105.4
Taxation  17.4 (1.5) 15.9
Increase in trade and other payables  10.2 1.8 12.0

Net cashflow from operating activities  195.1 (13.7) 181.4

Acquisition of property plant and equipment and other intangible assets  (34.9) 13.7 (21.2)
Net cash used in investing activities  27.9 13.7 41.6

2020 (previously reported)

£m
 Restatement

£m
2020 Restated

£m
Consolidated statement of financial position impact
Intangible assets
Deferred tax asset

 1,006.4
–

(10.6)
1.6

995.8
1.6

Total assets
Deferred tax liabilities
Total liabilities

 1,768.9
(0.4)

(837.9)

(9.0)
0.4
0.4

1,759.9
–

(837.5)
Net assets  931.0 (8.6) 922.4

Retained earnings  1,187.6 (8.6) 1,179.0
Total equity  931.0 (8.6) 922.4

   27

Notes (forming part of the financial statements) continued
1 Significant accounting policies (continued)

1.1 Basis of preparation (continued)
The Directors have restated the presentation of trade and other receivables on the Company balance sheet. These all relate to amounts owed by Group undertakings
which are repayable on demand, and bear no interest, but there is no valid expectation that they will be settled within the next 12 months. As a result, the comparative
amount of £587.9m of amounts owed by Group undertakings as at 25 March 2021 has been reclassified from current to non-current assets as the Company did